
 

 

June 14th, 2017 
 
Office of the Secretary to the Governor General – Solicitation No.:OSGG-BSGG-17-1871 
 
Request for Proposal (RFP)  
 
Artistic Director / Executive Producer 
 
Questions and Answers # 1 
 
The following shall be read in conjunction with and shall form an integral part of the Request for 
Proposal (RFP).   
 

 
Question 1 
Can you confirm that we need to have the organization security clearance in place to submit our 
proposal?  
 
Answer 1 
 As indicated in Part 1 – General information, section 1.0 Security requirement, on page 3 of the RFP: 
 

 
“1.1 At the date of bid closing, the following conditions must be met: 
 

(a) the Bidder must hold a valid organization security clearance as indicated 
in Part 6 - Resulting Contract Clauses; …” 

 
 

For additional information on security requirements, bidders should refer to the following website: 
http://www.tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca/esc-src/organisation-organization/enquete-screening-eng.html 
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